UNOFFICIAL COPY

AR

\

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:

Goid Coast Bank 40 Fee: $46.25
. Doct: 15127082 :
é 2hO1 N. Ciil"ar'ekog’;.g- Suite 204 RAHEP Fee:$9.00 RPRF Fee: §1.00
cago, Karen A.Yarbrough ( Desds
. Cook County Recorder o ee
: . . 4
AG':E g;;icﬁaikl S MALTO Date: 06/07/2016 01:87 PM Pg: 1 of

Aftn: Loan Processing Department
47 W. Division 8t. - Suite 358
Chicage, IL 0810

WODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AGREEMENT

THIS MODIFICIATION OF MORTGAGE AGREEMENT {“Agreement’) is made effectively as of

March 25, 2015, by and between Nicholas Shafer and Christing Shafer, (if more than one, each is referred
to as "Mortgagor™) arid Gold Coast 320k, an llfincis banking corporation (“Lender”).

RECITALS:
This Agreement is based upon the fzizwing recials:

A, For full value received, Mortgago! (if more than one, each is referred to as "Botrower’)
signed and dellvered fo Lender a Promissory Credit ‘agrenment dated February 25, 2013, in the original
principal amount of $764,500.00 (said Credit Agresmat, together with alf renewals, extensions,
replacements and modifications thereof is referred to as the “Cradit Agreement”), evidencing a home equity
line of credit made by Lender to Borrower.

B. The Credit Agreement is secured by a second oriorlty Mortgage ("Mortgage™) dated
February 25, 2013 and recorded with the Recorder’s Office of Cour Courty. IL, as document number(s)
1322749033, upon the real property legally described as follows (*Mortgi ged Premises"):

LOT 14 IN BLOGK 1 IN PROVIDENT MUTUAL LAND ASSOCIATION SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 7, 8,9,
10, 14, 12, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 54, 55, 56, 67, 58, 59 IN WINNETKA IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 13 EA3T OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Real Property tax |dentification number. 05-20-201-016-0000.
Common Address: 887 Spruce Street, Winnetka, IL 60093.

C. The Gredit Agreement has been modified by a Change In Terms Agreement {"Change n
Terms Agreement”) of even date herewith, between Borrower and Lender, whereby the credit limit under

the Credit Agreement secured by the Mortgage is being reduced from $764.500.00 ("Existing Credit
Limit") to $120,000.00 ("New Credit Limit").

el e

D. Mortgagor and Lender have agreed to modify the Mortgage to secure the Credit Agreement
as modified by the Change In Terms Agreement.

mmmmff}‘;\@o\ﬁ?

V4




| 15612708240 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

:".!‘ . B
‘o s

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AGREEMENT
{Continued}

Page 2

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adeguacy of which are
hereby acknowledged, and the fuffiliment of the foregoing Recitals, the parties hereto mutually agree as
follows (il capitalized terms used but not defined In this Agreement have the same meanings as assignad
to them under the Mottgage):

1. Subject to the terms of the Change In Terms Agreement, the credit limit under the Credit
Agreement secured by the Morigage is hereby reduced from the Existing Credit Limit to the New Credit
Linit. .

2. Except as otherwise provided in this Agreement, all other terms and conditions of the
Morlgage and il midier documents executed in connection therewith shall remain in full force and effact,

Continying Validity. Nothing herein contained shali in any manner whatsoever impair the
Mortgage and other loan ¢ocuments as identified above, or the lien created thereby or any other documents
executed by Mortgagor in “zinection therewith, or alter, walve, vary or affect any promise, agreement,
covenant or condition recited i any of the above-mentioned documents, except as herein expressly
modified, nor affect or impair any-icis, powers, or remedies of Lender under any of the above mentioned
documents.

Reaffirmation_of Mortgage. Moitragor hereby ratifies, affirms, confirms and approves the
Martgage and each and every term thereof.

Release of Claims against Lender. Excep. i, the extent prohibited by federal or slate law,
Mortgagor hereby relinquishes and waives all defensus, claims, demands, of other causes of action against
Lender, its parent, and its affiliates and thelr respective 2mployees, officers, directors, shareholders,
agents, successors and assigns, whether in contract, tort or Jtharwise, heretofore or now existing, of every
type, kind, nature, description or character, including, withar tinitation, any so-called “tender liability"
claims, and Irrespective of how, why or by reason of what facts which could, might, or may be ciaimed to
exist, of whatever kind or name, whether known or unkiown, susiooted or unsuspected, liguidated or
uniiquidated, each as though fully set forth herein at length, which in any"way arise out of, are connected
with or in any way relate to the relationship arising out of the loan evidencad bi/'the Credit Agreement prior
{o the date hereof. Mortgagor acknowledges that factual mafters now unkiicvm to them may have given
rse to claims which are presently unknown, unanticipated and unsuspected arid fustihe foragoing waiver
has been negofiated and agreed upan in light of that acknowledgment.

Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed by each of the parties erete-in separate
caunterparts and have the same force and effect as if it had been executed as a single integrited rlocument.
For purposes of negotiating and finalizing this Agreement, the signed Agreement or signeldis page
transmitted by facsimile or email may be treated as the original Agreement or sighature pags #id the
parfies’ signatures on any documents transmitted by facsimile or email may be deemed original signisturas.

Mortgagor authorizes Lender to place a legend on any such ingirument giving effect to the

aforementioned modification or to attach this agreement or any executed counterpart thereof to said
instrument as a part thereof,

[Signature page(s) follow]




| 1512708240 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

b Y

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AGREEMENT
{Continued)

Page 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been signed by the parties in the manner and form
sufficlently to bind them, as of the date first written above. PRIOR TO SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT,
MORTGAGCOR READ AND UNDERSTQOD ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS AGREEMENT.
MORTGAGCOR AGREES TO THE TERMS OF THIS AGREEMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT
OF A COMPLETED COPY OF THIS AGREEMENT.

MORTGAGOR:

Christine Shafer

MOR7TGAGOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of ﬂ )
) ss.
County cf'_g\@_ﬂ_Q )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for saiu cosiiy, in the aforesaid State, does hereby certify that
Nicholas Shafer and Christine Shafer, known to m2 o be the same person(s} whose name(s) is(are)
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared befors ne this day in person and acknowiedged that
he{she)(they) signed and delivered the said instrument as nisthen){their) own free and voluntary act, for the

uses and purposes therein set forth,
Dated: [:}}0 ¢ ( [O . 20m0 C"’@

Notary Public

Notary Public, State of liinai,
My Commission Expires ?’?ﬁffﬁi

uz% NELIDA QUIROZ
{

"




| 1512708240 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AGREEMENT
(Continued)

Page 4

LENDER:

Gold CoastBank 1]

By: ,
Print;
Its: 515 "Ih&

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Hlinois }
) 88,
County of Cook )

The undersigned, a Notary Pukiic in and for said county, in the aforesaid State, does hereby certify that

jﬂzn Mirdan , known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s)
is(are) subscribed to the foregoing istiument as the EVp/cFo of Gold Coast Bank,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he(she)(they) signed and delivered the said
instrument as his(her)(their) own free ‘anJ voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said
corporation, for the uses and purposes theisir szt forth.

Dated:@u‘j k=Y !Zoéf

/ﬁézmhé %‘w/‘-’

tovary Public

OTPDIAL SEAL”
Maures: 2. Moran
Notary Public, 8a of llinois
My Gomprikisioh BXgi ¢ Juna 18, 2015




